ATTACHMENT(S), ESTABLISHING A NEW SPECIAL REVENUE 
PROJECT TITLED “FY 2026 SPEEDING AND AGGRESSIVE DRIVING 
ENFORCEMENT SATURATION PATROL PROJECT,” AND 
ACCEPTING A GRANT AWARD FROM THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT 
OF TRANSPORTATION (“FDOT”), IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($268,000.00) WITH 
NO CITY OF MIAMI ("CITY") MATCH REQUIRED; APPROPRIATING 
THE GRANT FUNDS TO THE MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT TO 
PROVIDE RESOURCES FOR SPEEDING AND AGGRESSIVE DRIVING 
DETERRENCE AND INCREASE INSTANCES OF HIGH VISIBILITY AND 
SATURATION PATROL; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO

[...]

AND CODE COMPLIANCE PILOT PROGRAM (“PROGRAM”) AS 
SPECIFIED IN EXHIBIT “B,” ATTACHED AND INCORPORATED; 
FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF UNALLOCATED 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (“CDBG”) ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT FUNDS, FROM FISCAL YEAR (“FY”) 2025-2026, IN 
THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($317,500.00) FOR THE 
PROGRAM, AS SPECIFIED IN EXHIBIT “A," ATTACHED AND 
INCORPORATED; FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
NEGOTIATE AND EXECUTE ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS, IN A FORM 
ACCEPTABLE TO THE CITY ATTORNEY, INCLUDING AMENDMENTS, 
RENEWALS, EXTENSIONS, AND MODIFICATIONS, AS MAY BE

[...]

PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE FOR THIS 
RESOLUTION. 

SPONSOR(S):       Commissioner Damian Pardo 

Districts Impacted:  

RE.6 

18847 

RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION, WITH 
ATTACHMENT(S), REALLOCATING FUNDS, IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT 
OF FOUR MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($4,550,000.00)  (“FUNDS”) FROM CERTAIN PROJECT(S) 
IN THE CITY OF MIAMI’S (“CITY”) FISCAL YEAR 2025-26 MULTI-YEAR 
CAPITAL PLAN ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 25, 2025 PURSUANT TO 
RESOLUTION NO. R-25-0412 ("CAPITAL PLAN”), AND RE-
APPROPRIATING SAID FUNDS TO CURRENT AND/OR FUTURE

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE MIAMI CITY COMMISSION AUTHORIZING 
THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE GRANT 
FUNDING, IN THE EVENT OF AN AWARD, FROM THE DEPARTMENT 
OF HOMELAND SECURITY, FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
AGENCY (“FEMA”) IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIVE MILLION 
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
SIXTY-NINE AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($5,327,169.00) (GRANT FUNDS”), 
WITH NO MATCHING FUNDS REQUIRED, TO PROCURE AN 
UNMANNED AERIAL SYSTEM (“UAS”) DETECTION SYSTEM WITH 
ACCESSORIES AND A TWO-WEEK TRAINING COURSE FOR 
IMPLEMENTING COUNTER-UAS ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE CITY OF 
MIAMI’S JURISDICTION, INCLUDING FOR THE TWENTY-EIGHT (28)